



Proposed 2023-24 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Tuition Increases and Rates	PA Residents				Non-PA Residents			
	% Inc	\$ Inc	Sem Rate	Per Credit	% Inc	\$ Inc	Sem Rate	Per Credit
Lower Division								
University Park								
	2.00%	\$193	\$9,836	\$820	4.00%	\$762	\$19,813	\$1,651
Altoona, Berks, Erie, Harrisburg								
	0.00%	\$0	\$7,694	\$641	1.00%	\$129	\$13,056	\$1,088
Abington								
	0.00%	\$0	\$7,342	\$608	1.00%	\$123	\$12,416	\$1,035
Brandywine, Hazleton, Lehigh Valley,								
Schuylkill, Scranton, York								
	0.00%	\$0	\$7,312	\$605	1.00%	\$122	\$12,281	\$1,023
Beaver, DuBois, Fayette, Greater Allegheny,								
Mont Alto, New Kensington, Wilkes-Barre								
	0.00%	\$0	\$6,912	\$573	1.00%	\$115	\$11,658	\$972
Shenango								
	0.00%	\$0	\$6,784	\$552	1.00%	\$113	\$11,438	\$953
World Campus								
	1.00%	\$75	\$7,602	\$626	1.00%	\$75	\$7,602	\$626

Per credit rate applies to students taking less than 12 credits for graduate and undergraduate students and greater than 19 credits for undergraduate students

Refer to tuition schedules for more detailed information



Proposed 2023-24 Tuition and Fee Schedule

UNIVERSITY PARK	Per Academic Year			Full-Time Per Semester			Per Credit		
	2022-23	Increase	2023-24	2022-23	Increase	2023-24	2022-23	Increase	2023-24
Pennsylvania Residents									
Undergraduate:									
Lower Division including Associate:									
Freshmen & Sophomore	19,286	386	19,672	9,643	193	9,836	804	16	820
Upper Division:									
Junior & Senior:									
Science, IST & EMS Programs	22,906	458	23,364	11,453	229	11,682	954	20	974
Business & Engineering Programs	22,906	1,402	24,308	11,453	701	12,154	954	59	1,013
Nursing Program	24,740	494	25,234	12,370	247	12,617	1,031	20	1,051
All Other Programs	20,806	416	21,222	10,403	208	10,611	867	17	884
Graduate :									
MBA	29,888	598	30,486	14,944	299	15,243	1,245	25	1,270
Business, Science, IST, EMS, & Engineering	26,062	522	26,584	13,031	261	13,292	1,086	22	1,108
All Other Programs	24,466	490	24,956	12,233	245	12,478	1,019	21	1,040
Graduate Assistantships, Fellowships	20,380	400	20,780	10,190	200	10,390			

Per credit rate applies to students taking less than 12 credits for graduate and undergraduate students and greater than 19 credits for undergraduate students

Refer to tuition schedules for more detailed information



Proposed 2023-24 Tuition and Fee Schedule

UNIVERSITY PARK	Per Academic Year			Full-Time Per Semester			Per Credit		
	2022-23	Increase	2023-24	2022-23	Increase	2023-24	2022-23	Increase	2023-24
<u>Non-Pennsylvania Residents</u>									
<i>Undergraduate:</i>									
Lower Division including Associate:									
Freshmen & Sophomore	38,102	1,524	39,626	19,051	762	19,813	1,588	63	1,651
Upper Division:									
Junior & Senior:									
Science, IST & EMS Programs	42,414	1,696	44,110	21,207	848	22,055	1,767	71	1,838
Business & Engineering Programs	42,414	3,072	45,486	21,207	1,536	22,743	1,767	128	1,895
Nursing Program	45,010	1,800	46,810	22,505	900	23,405	1,875	75	1,950
All Other Programs	40,016	1,600	41,616	20,008	800	20,808	1,667	67	1,734
<i>Graduate:</i>									
MBA	47,704	1,908	49,612	23,852	954	24,806	1,988	79	2,067
Business, Science, IST, EMS, & Engineering	43,260	1,730	44,990	21,630	865	22,495	1,803	72	1,875
All Other Programs	41,602	1,664	43,266	20,801	832	21,633	1,733	70	1,803
Graduate Assistantships, Fellowships	20,380	400	20,780	10,190	200	10,390			

Per credit rate applies to students taking less than 12 credits for graduate and undergraduate students and greater than 19 credits for undergraduate students

Refer to tuition schedules for more detailed information



Proposed 2024-25 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Tuition Increases and Rates	PA Residents				Non-PA Residents			
	% Inc	\$ Inc	Sem Rate	Per Credit	% Inc	\$ Inc	Sem Rate	Per Credit
Lower Division								
University Park	2.00%	\$197	\$10,033	\$836	4.00%	\$793	\$20,606	\$1,717
Altoona, Berks, Erie, Harrisburg	0.00%	\$0	\$7,694	\$641	1.00%	\$131	\$13,187	\$1,099
Abington	0.00%	\$0	\$7,342	\$608	1.00%	\$124	\$12,540	\$1,045
Brandywine, Hazleton, Lehigh Valley, Schuylkill, Scranton, York	0.00%	\$0	\$7,312	\$605	1.00%	\$123	\$12,404	\$1,034
Beaver, DuBois, Fayette, Greater Allegheny, Mont Alto, New Kensington, Wilkes-Barre	0.00%	\$0	\$6,912	\$573	1.00%	\$117	\$11,775	\$981
Shenango	0.00%	\$0	\$6,784	\$552	1.00%	\$114	\$11,552	\$963
World Campus	1.00%	\$76	\$7,678	\$632	1.00%	\$76	\$7,678	\$632

Per credit rate applies to students taking less than 12 credits for graduate and undergraduate students and greater than 19 credits for undergraduate students

Refer to tuition schedules for more detailed information



Proposed 2024-25 Tuition and Fee Schedule

UNIVERSITY PARK	Per Academic Year			Full-Time Per Semester			Per Credit		
	2023-24	Increase	2024-25	2023-24	Increase	2024-25	2023-24	Increase	2024-25
Pennsylvania Residents									
Undergraduate:									
Lower Division including Associate:									
Freshmen & Sophomore	19,672	394	20,066	9,836	197	10,033	820	16	836
Upper Division:									
Junior & Senior:									
Science, IST & EMS Programs	23,364	468	23,832	11,682	234	11,916	974	19	993
Business & Engineering Programs	24,308	1,430	25,738	12,154	715	12,869	1,013	59	1,072
Nursing Program	25,234	504	25,738	12,617	252	12,869	1,051	21	1,072
All Other Programs	21,222	424	21,646	10,611	212	10,823	884	18	902
Graduate:									
MBA	30,486	610	31,096	15,243	305	15,548	1,270	26	1,296
Business, Science, IST, EMS, & Engineering	26,584	532	27,116	13,292	266	13,558	1,108	22	1,130
All Other Programs	24,956	500	25,456	12,478	250	12,728	1,040	21	1,061
Graduate Assistantships, Fellowships	20,780	420	21,200	10,390	210	10,600			

Per credit rate applies to students taking less than 12 credits for graduate and undergraduate students and greater than 19 credits for undergraduate students

Refer to tuition schedules for more detailed information



Proposed 2024-25 Tuition and Fee Schedule

UNIVERSITY PARK	Per Academic Year			Full-Time Per Semester			Per Credit		
	2023-24	Increase	2024-25	2023-24	Increase	2024-25	2023-24	Increase	2024-25
<u>Non-Pennsylvania Residents</u>									
<i>Undergraduate:</i>									
Lower Division including Associate:									
Freshmen & Sophomore	39,626	1,586	41,212	19,813	793	20,606	1,651	66	1,717
Upper Division:									
Junior & Senior:									
Science, IST & EMS Programs	44,110	1,764	45,874	22,055	882	22,937	1,838	73	1,911
Business & Engineering Programs	45,486	3,196	48,682	22,743	1,598	24,341	1,895	133	2,028
Nursing Program	46,810	1,872	48,682	23,405	936	24,341	1,950	78	2,028
All Other Programs	41,616	1,664	43,280	20,808	832	21,640	1,734	69	1,803
<i>Graduate:</i>									
MBA	49,612	1,984	51,596	24,806	992	25,798	2,067	83	2,150
Business, Science, IST, EMS, & Engineering	44,990	1,800	46,790	22,495	900	23,395	1,875	75	1,950
All Other Programs	43,266	1,730	44,996	21,633	865	22,498	1,803	72	1,875
Graduate Assistantships, Fellowships	20,780	420	21,200	10,390	210	10,600			

Per credit rate applies to students taking less than 12 credits for graduate and undergraduate students and greater than 19 credits for undergraduate students

Refer to tuition schedules for more detailed information



Student Fee Requests

Student Fees per Semester

	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25
University Park	\$274.74	\$281.00	\$289.00
Great Valley*	\$70.00	\$79.00	\$83.00
Shenango & Wilkes-Barre	\$197.00	\$217.00	\$228.00
All Other Commonwealth Campuses	\$258.00	\$278.00	\$292.00

*Great Valley only charges a facilities fee

Student fee rates and uses are proposed by student fee boards



Proposed Hershey Medical Center Apartments

University Manor Apartments 2024-25

Current & Proposed Monthly Rental Rates

Occupancy Type	Number of Units	Current Rates Per Apartment	Proposed Rates Per Apartment	Amount of Increase	Rate Increase
University Manor East					
1 Bedroom	24	\$1,045	\$1,060	\$15	1.44%
2 Bedroom	208	\$1,262	\$1,282	\$20	1.58%
3 Bedroom	16	\$1,412	\$1,432	\$20	1.42%
University Manor West					
4 Bedroom* <i>(furnished)</i>	31	\$2,620	\$2,672	\$52	1.98%

*Proposed monthly increase per bedroom is \$13



Proposed 2024-25 Room and Board

Standard Double Room & Mid-level Meal

	University Park		Commonwealth Campuses 1		Commonwealth Campuses 2	
	Rate	Rate Increase	Rate	Rate Increase	Rate	Rate Increase
FY24 Room and Board Rate	\$6,515		\$6,426		\$6,380	
Proposed Room Rate Increase	\$114	3.00%	\$85	2.25%	\$37	1.00%
Proposed Meal Plan Rate Increase	\$95	3.50%	\$53	2.00%	\$53	2.00%
FY25 Proposed Room and Board Rate	\$6,724	3.21%	\$6,564	2.15%	\$6,470	1.39%

Commonwealth Campuses 1 – Abington, Altoona, Beaver, Berks, Brandywine, Harrisburg

Commonwealth Campuses 2 – Behrend, Greater Allegheny, Hazleton, Mont Alto, Schuylkill